
Community Partnership Grant Round One 2024 / 2025  

Applicant: Project: Total 
Approved: 

Hamilton-Coleraine Rail Reserve 
Committee Inc 

Shipshape Sheds – shed maintenance works $2,244.00 

Balmoral Historical Society Balmoral Lock-Up – brick restoration project $2,500.00 
Cavendish Fleece & Flower 
Show 

A Fair with Flare – marketing and promotion $1,533.00 

Hamilton Motorcycle Club Track watering system upgrade $4,581.00 
Dunkeld Museum Inc Antiques Muster at Dunkeld's Historic Devon Park $2,500.00 

 
Hamilton Motorcycle Club Electronic timing system $8,078.00 
Coleraine P & A Society 2024 Coleraine Show - Marketing $2,211.00 
Coleraine District Development 
Association Inc. 

Coleraine Community Christmas Carnival  $3,190.00 

Hamilton View Club Laptop and Banner $2,500.00 
Sportswomen's Association of 
Australia, Hamilton Inc. 

50th Anniversary Sportswomen of Aus. Hamilton 
Branch Event 

$2,500.00 

Branxholme Wallacedale 
Football Netball Club 

Upgrade of Kitchen Facilities $10,200.00 

Tins in the Bin Tins in the Bin Family Fun Day Coleraine $2,500.00 
Coleraine RSL Sub Branch RSL Disabled Toilet Upgrade $11,000.00 
Balmoral Mechanics Institute Balmoral Hall External Paint Job! $5,170.00 
RSL Coleraine Sub Branch RSL Clubroom Painting $2,500.00 
HIRL Mud Gallery Lighting and advertising $2,350.00 
Coleraine Golf club Fairway Community Mower Replacement $9,185.00 
Rotary Hamilton STUDENTS- Say No to Domestic Violence Program $14,551.00 
Coleraine and District Action 
Club 

Farmers Smoko Project and International Rural 
Women’s Lunch 

$2,500.00 

Byaduk Spring Show Entertainment at Byaduk Spring Show $900.00 
Mooralla Golf Club Inc Equipment upgrade $2,196.70 
ABA Hamilton Group Training for Volunteer Breastfeeding Counsellors $2,350.00 
Hamilton district darts Hamilton District Darts Annual Darts Tournament $2,500.00 
Hamilton Carols by Candlelight Hamilton Carols in the Gardens $2,245.00 
HAMILTON COMMUNITY HOUSE 
INC 

SAFE SEATS - SAFE KIDS Community Workshop $1,480.00 

The Australian Pedal car Grand 
Prix Inc 

The Australian Pedal Car Grand Prix $2,313.00 

Coleraine Football Netball Club 
Inc 

Silvester Oval Connectivity Project – network 
upgrade 

$2,000.00 

Branxholme Recreation Reserve 
Inc 

Eastern Oval Drainage $13,558.00 


